
Stetson (8-17,4-8 ASUN) -vs- Eastern Ky. (9-16,5-7 ASUN)
02/07/26 at Baptist Health Arena, Richmond, KY

 
 

 
 
Stetson 88

Eastern Ky. 100

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 1,670
Site: Baptist Health Arena, Richmond, KY
Referees: Mark Pillen, Austin Jones, Aaron Denton

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Stetson 48 40 88
Eastern Ky. 48 52 100

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Copeland,Ethan * 32 8-13 5-9 2-2 0-3 3 3 4 0 0 2 23
09 Kuhl,Collin * 25 6-10 1-1 3-4 1-3 4 4 1 1 1 1 16
32 Johnson,Jake * 39 3-7 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 1 10
03 Sirmans III,Calvin * 14 1-3 1-1 5-6 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 8
21 Sheridan,Finley * 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 3 1 0 0
04 Macgregor,Daniel 29 7-13 1-4 4-4 0-4 4 1 5 3 1 1 19
13 Doyle,Alex 33 2-6 2-5 1-2 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 7
15 Leonard,J.R. 6 2-6 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
12 Diop,Matar 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
18 Ratowski,Janusz 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
02 Jones,Isaac 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-60 13-27 17-20 11-19 30 17 14 11 4 5 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-32   50.00 % 7-15   46.67 % 9-10   90.00 %
Second Half 13-28   46.43 % 6-12   50.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 29-60   48.3 % 13-27   48.1 % 17-20   85.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Kuhl,Collin Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Williams,MJ * 31 7-12 5-9 3-4 2-0 2 3 7 2 0 3 22
13 Myrick,Montavious * 28 7-9 0-0 5-6 2-4 6 2 2 0 2 0 19
11 Holt,Jackson * 16 2-3 1-1 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 9
08 Cooper,Jalen * 23 3-5 0-0 2-3 3-6 9 1 0 1 1 0 8
02 Jackson,Tyler * 15 3-7 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 4 3 0 0 2 8
04 Cranford, Jr.,Juan 30 8-11 4-7 3-3 1-2 3 3 4 0 0 0 23
05 Harris,Jayden 12 3-7 0-3 3-4 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 0 9
21 Paul,Yvens 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 2 0 2
14 Ball,Austin 19 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 1 0
00 Buttry,Turner 14 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-63 10-29 22-26 11-23 34 18 21 7 5 7 100

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-37   51.35 % 4-14   28.57 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 15-26   57.69 % 6-15   40.00 % 16-18   88.89 %
Total 34-63   54.0 % 10-29   34.5 % 22-26   84.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 16 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Stetson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Ky.
FOUL  by SHERIDAN,FINLEY 19:49

19:49 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by COOPER,JALEN
19:49 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by COOPER,JALEN

TURNOVER  by SHERIDAN,FINLEY 19:47
19:47 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MJ
19:42 MISS LAYUP by HOLT,JACKSON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JALEN
19:37 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JALEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JALEN
19:32 0-4 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by COOPER,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by COPELAND,ETHAN 19:29
REBOUND OFF by SHERIDAN,FINLEY --

19:23 FOUL  by HOLT,JACKSON
SUB OUT by SHERIDAN,FINLEY 19:23
SUB IN by DOYLE,ALEX 19:23
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKE 19:10 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by KUHL,COLLIN --

18:50 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TYLER

TURNOVER  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN 18:37
18:37 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MJ

FOUL  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN 18:34
18:34 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MJ(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SIRMANS III,CALVIN 18:34
SUB IN by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 18:34

18:34 3-7 H 4 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MJ(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by KUHL,COLLIN(in the paint) 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLT,JACKSON
18:14 3-9 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MJ
18:02 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MJ

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKE 17:55 6-9 H 3
ASSIST  by COPELAND,ETHAN --

17:45 MISS LAYUP by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KUHL,COLLIN 17:45
REBOUND DEF by KUHL,COLLIN --

17:29 FOUL  by HOLT,JACKSON
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAKE 17:29 7-9 H 2

17:29 SUB OUT by HOLT,JACKSON
17:29 SUB IN by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAKE 17:29 8-9 H 1
FOUL  by COPELAND,ETHAN 17:20

17:20 8-12 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MJ

GOOD JUMPER by MACGREGOR,DANIEL(in the paint) 17:00 10-12 H 2
16:47 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TYLER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COOPER,JALEN
16:42 10-14 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JALEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by COPELAND,ETHAN(fastbreak) 16:34 13-14 H 1
16:04 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MJ

REBOUND DEF by KUHL,COLLIN --
15:53 FOUL  by JACKSON,TYLER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:53
15:53 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER
15:53 SUB OUT by COOPER,JALEN
15:53 SUB IN by BUTTRY,TURNER
15:53 SUB IN by BALL,AUSTIN



SUB OUT by COPELAND,ETHAN 15:53
SUB OUT by DOYLE,ALEX 15:53
SUB IN by LEONARD,J.R. 15:53
SUB IN by RATOWSKI,JANUSZ 15:53
GOOD FT by KUHL,COLLIN 15:53 14-14
GOOD FT by KUHL,COLLIN 15:53 15-14 V 1

15:25 15-16 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MJ
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAKE 14:51

14:32 MISS 3PTR by BUTTRY,TURNER
REBOUND DEF by KUHL,COLLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by KUHL,COLLIN(in the paint) 14:18 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by MACGREGOR,DANIEL --

13:59 MISS 3PTR by BUTTRY,TURNER
-- REBOUND OFF by BALL,AUSTIN

13:55 MISS LAYUP by BALL,AUSTIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by RATOWSKI,JANUSZ 13:55
REBOUND DEF by RATOWSKI,JANUSZ --

13:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MJ
13:55 SUB OUT by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
13:55 SUB IN by HARRIS,JAYDEN
13:55 SUB IN by PAUL,YVENS
13:49 FOUL  by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

MISS LAYUP by KUHL,COLLIN(in the paint) 13:32
REBOUND OFF by RATOWSKI,JANUSZ --

13:32 BLOCK  by PAUL,YVENS
MISS LAYUP by RATOWSKI,JANUSZ(in the paint) 13:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
13:14 TURNOVER  by BUTTRY,TURNER

STEAL  by JOHNSON,JAKE 13:14
GOOD 3PTR by LEONARD,J.R.(fastbreak) 13:08 20-16 V 4
ASSIST  by MACGREGOR,DANIEL --

13:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by KUHL,COLLIN 13:04
SUB OUT by RATOWSKI,JANUSZ 13:04
SUB IN by DOYLE,ALEX 13:04
SUB IN by SHERIDAN,FINLEY 13:04

12:52 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by MACGREGOR,DANIEL --
MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,J.R. 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,YVENS
12:22 20-18 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,JAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by BALL,AUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 12:04 22-18 V 4

11:38 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,FINLEY --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAKE(in the paint) 11:32
REBOUND OFF by LEONARD,J.R. --
GOOD TIPIN by LEONARD,J.R.(in the paint) 11:27 24-18 V 6
MISS LAYUP by LEONARD,J.R.(in the paint) 11:27
REBOUND OFF by LEONARD,J.R. --

11:16 MISS 3PTR by BUTTRY,TURNER
REBOUND DEF by SHERIDAN,FINLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by DOYLE,ALEX(fastbreak) 11:09 27-18 V 9
ASSIST  by MACGREGOR,DANIEL --

10:43 MISS 3PTR by BUTTRY,TURNER
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JAYDEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:39
10:39 SUB OUT by BUTTRY,TURNER
10:39 SUB OUT by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
10:39 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAYDEN
10:39 SUB OUT by BALL,AUSTIN
10:39 SUB OUT by PAUL,YVENS



10:39 SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER
10:39 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MJ
10:39 SUB IN by COOPER,JALEN
10:39 SUB IN by HOLT,JACKSON
10:39 SUB IN by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAKE 10:39
SUB IN by COPELAND,ETHAN 10:39

10:39 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,J.R. 10:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 10:03

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYLER
09:55 27-21 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by HOLT,JACKSON(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TYLER
TURNOVER  by SHERIDAN,FINLEY 09:49

09:49 STEAL  by JACKSON,TYLER
09:45 27-23 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LEONARD,J.R.(in the paint) 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN

FOUL  by LEONARD,J.R. 09:30
SUB OUT by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 09:30
SUB OUT by LEONARD,J.R. 09:30
SUB IN by SIRMANS III,CALVIN 09:30
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAKE 09:30

09:16 MISS LAYUP by COOPER,JALEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SHERIDAN,FINLEY 09:16

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MJ
FOUL  by SHERIDAN,FINLEY 09:11

09:11 MISS FT by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHERIDAN,FINLEY 09:11
SUB IN by KUHL,COLLIN 09:11

09:11 27-24 V 3 GOOD FT by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,ETHAN(in the paint) 09:01 29-24 V 5

08:48 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,ALEX --
GOOD 3PTR by COPELAND,ETHAN 08:34 32-24 V 8

08:32 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:32 SUB OUT by COOPER,JALEN
08:32 SUB OUT by HOLT,JACKSON
08:32 SUB IN by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
08:32 SUB IN by BALL,AUSTIN
08:07 32-27 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MJ

MISS 3PTR by DOYLE,ALEX 07:49
-- REBOUND DEF by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS

07:36 32-29 V 3 GOOD DUNK by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MJ

07:31 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:31

07:31 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MJ
07:31 SUB IN by BUTTRY,TURNER

SUB OUT by COPELAND,ETHAN 07:31
SUB IN by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 07:31
MISS JUMPER by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYLER
07:05 TURNOVER  by BALL,AUSTIN

STEAL  by KUHL,COLLIN 07:05
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:57 34-29 V 5
FOUL  by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 06:38

06:38 34-30 V 4 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TYLER
06:38 34-31 V 3 GOOD FT by JACKSON,TYLER
06:37 FOUL  by JACKSON,TYLER



GOOD FT by SIRMANS III,CALVIN(fastbreak) 06:37 35-31 V 4
GOOD FT by SIRMANS III,CALVIN(fastbreak) 06:37 36-31 V 5

06:18 36-33 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUTTRY,TURNER

TURNOVER  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN 05:57
05:57 STEAL  by BALL,AUSTIN
05:52 36-35 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BALL,AUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by KUHL,COLLIN(in the paint) 05:40 38-35 V 3
ASSIST  by MACGREGOR,DANIEL --

05:17 38-37 V 1 GOOD DUNK by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

04:58 FOUL  by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
04:58 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER
04:58 SUB OUT by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
04:58 SUB IN by HARRIS,JAYDEN
04:58 SUB IN by PAUL,YVENS

GOOD FT by SIRMANS III,CALVIN 04:58 39-37 V 2
MISS FT by SIRMANS III,CALVIN 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAYDEN
04:42 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SIRMANS III,CALVIN 04:41
SUB IN by COPELAND,ETHAN 04:41
TURNOVER  by KUHL,COLLIN 04:23

04:23 STEAL  by BUTTRY,TURNER
04:16 39-39 GOOD JUMPER by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BUTTRY,TURNER
MISS LAYUP by KUHL,COLLIN(in the paint) 03:55

03:55 BLOCK  by PAUL,YVENS
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTTRY,TURNER

03:44 39-41 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JAYDEN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MACGREGOR,DANIEL(in the paint) 03:32 41-41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:32

03:32 SUB OUT by BUTTRY,TURNER
03:32 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MJ

SUB OUT by KUHL,COLLIN 03:32
SUB IN by DIOP,MATAR 03:32

03:14 41-43 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,YVENS(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by COPELAND,ETHAN 02:57 44-43 V 1
ASSIST  by MACGREGOR,DANIEL --

02:37 44-46 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MJ

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAKE 02:20
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAYDEN

02:12 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by DOYLE,ALEX --
FOUL  by DIOP,MATAR 01:58
TURNOVER  by DIOP,MATAR 01:58

01:58 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAYDEN
01:58 SUB IN by HOLT,JACKSON
01:44 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MJ
01:34 FOUL  by PAUL,YVENS

GOOD FT by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 01:34 45-46 H 1
GOOD FT by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 01:34 46-46

01:06 46-48 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MJ(in the paint)
01:06 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MJ(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 01:06
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MJ

GOOD JUMPER by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 00:44 48-48
00:23 MISS 3PTR by BALL,AUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by DIOP,MATAR --



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:16
00:16 SUB OUT by BALL,AUSTIN
00:16 SUB IN by COOPER,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by COPELAND,ETHAN 00:10
REBOUND OFF by DOYLE,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by DOYLE,ALEX 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Stetson Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Eastern Ky.
20:00 SUB OUT by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
20:00 SUB OUT by PAUL,YVENS
20:00 SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER
20:00 SUB IN by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS

SUB OUT by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 20:00
SUB OUT by DIOP,MATAR 20:00
SUB OUT by DOYLE,ALEX 20:00
SUB IN by SIRMANS III,CALVIN 20:00
SUB IN by KUHL,COLLIN 20:00
SUB IN by SHERIDAN,FINLEY 20:00
FOUL  by KUHL,COLLIN 19:45

19:42 TURNOVER  by COOPER,JALEN
STEAL  by COPELAND,ETHAN 19:42

19:38 FOUL  by JACKSON,TYLER
GOOD FT by COPELAND,ETHAN(fastbreak) 19:38 49-48 V 1
GOOD FT by COPELAND,ETHAN(fastbreak) 19:38 50-48 V 2

19:23 50-51 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MJ
-- ASSIST  by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS

GOOD LAYUP by KUHL,COLLIN(in the paint) 18:54 52-51 V 1
ASSIST  by COPELAND,ETHAN --

18:32 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MJ
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SIRMANS III,CALVIN 18:29
SUB IN by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 18:29
GOOD DUNK by KUHL,COLLIN(in the paint) 18:18 54-51 V 3
ASSIST  by COPELAND,ETHAN --
FOUL TECH by KUHL,COLLIN 18:17

18:17 54-52 V 2 GOOD FT by HOLT,JACKSON(fastbreak)
18:17 54-53 V 1 GOOD FT by HOLT,JACKSON(fastbreak)
17:45 54-55 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HOLT,JACKSON

-- ASSIST  by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
GOOD 3PTR by MACGREGOR,DANIEL(fastbreak) 17:42 57-55 V 2

17:31 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,ETHAN --
GOOD 3PTR by KUHL,COLLIN 17:06 60-55 V 5
ASSIST  by SHERIDAN,FINLEY --

16:40 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by MACGREGOR,DANIEL --
TURNOVER  by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 16:17

16:17 STEAL  by JACKSON,TYLER
16:12 60-57 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,TYLER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SHERIDAN,FINLEY 15:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56

15:56 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER
15:56 SUB OUT by HOLT,JACKSON
15:56 SUB IN by BUTTRY,TURNER
15:56 SUB IN by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

SUB OUT by SHERIDAN,FINLEY 15:56
SUB IN by DOYLE,ALEX 15:56

15:35 60-59 V 1 GOOD DUNK by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAKE 15:12
SUB IN by LEONARD,J.R. 15:12

15:12 FOUL  by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
MISS 3PTR by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 15:06

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN
14:55 60-62 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MJ
TURNOVER  by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 14:47

14:47 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MJ
14:43 60-64 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by LEONARD,J.R. 14:43
SUB OUT by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 14:43
SUB OUT by LEONARD,J.R. 14:43
SUB IN by SIRMANS III,CALVIN 14:43
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAKE 14:43

14:43 MISS FT by COOPER,JALEN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MJ

REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,ETHAN --
MISS 3PTR by COPELAND,ETHAN 14:30

-- REBOUND DEF by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
14:19 MISS 3PTR by BUTTRY,TURNER

REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,ETHAN --
MISS LAYUP by COPELAND,ETHAN(in the paint) 14:11

14:11 BLOCK  by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTTRY,TURNER

14:04 TURNOVER  by BUTTRY,TURNER
STEAL  by COPELAND,ETHAN 14:04
GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,ETHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:00 62-64 H 2

13:30 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAKE --

13:14 FOUL  by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
13:14 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MJ
13:14 SUB OUT by COOPER,JALEN
13:14 SUB OUT by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
13:14 SUB IN by HARRIS,JAYDEN
13:14 SUB IN by BALL,AUSTIN
13:14 SUB IN by PAUL,YVENS
13:13 FOUL  by BUTTRY,TURNER

GOOD FT by KUHL,COLLIN 13:13 63-64 H 1
MISS FT by KUHL,COLLIN 13:13
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAKE 13:11

-- REBOUND DEF by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
FOUL  by KUHL,COLLIN 12:49

12:49 MISS FT by HARRIS,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by KUHL,COLLIN 12:49
SUB IN by DIOP,MATAR 12:49

12:49 63-65 H 2 GOOD FT by HARRIS,JAYDEN
12:37 FOUL  by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

GOOD 3PTR by SIRMANS III,CALVIN 12:23 66-65 V 1
ASSIST  by DOYLE,ALEX --
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAKE 11:55

11:55 66-66 GOOD FT by HARRIS,JAYDEN
11:55 66-67 H 1 GOOD FT by HARRIS,JAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by SIRMANS III,CALVIN(in the paint) 11:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by COPELAND,ETHAN 11:13 69-67 V 2
ASSIST  by DOYLE,ALEX --

11:06 SUB OUT by BUTTRY,TURNER
11:06 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MJ



10:59 SUB OUT by BALL,AUSTIN
10:59 SUB IN by COOPER,JALEN
10:55 MISS 3PTR by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JAYDEN
10:50 69-69 GOOD TIPIN by HARRIS,JAYDEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SIRMANS III,CALVIN(in the paint) 10:27
10:27 BLOCK  by COOPER,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by DIOP,MATAR --
MISS 3PTR by DIOP,MATAR 10:06

-- REBOUND DEF by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
09:52 69-72 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
09:45 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MJ

GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,ETHAN(in the paint) 09:45 71-72 H 1
-- REBOUND OFF by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

09:38 71-74 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN(in the paint)
09:36 FOUL  by HARRIS,JAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by COPELAND,ETHAN(fastbreak) 09:34 74-74
ASSIST  by SIRMANS III,CALVIN --

09:14 74-77 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MJ
-- ASSIST  by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

09:11 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:11 SUB OUT by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
09:11 SUB OUT by PAUL,YVENS
09:11 SUB IN by JACKSON,TYLER
09:11 SUB IN by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS

MISS 3PTR by DOYLE,ALEX 08:44
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN

08:28 74-79 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,TYLER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:18
SUB OUT by SIRMANS III,CALVIN 08:18
SUB OUT by DIOP,MATAR 08:18
SUB IN by JONES,ISAAC 08:18
SUB IN by KUHL,COLLIN 08:18
SUB OUT by JONES,ISAAC 08:07
SUB IN by SIRMANS III,CALVIN 08:07

08:07 FOUL  by JACKSON,TYLER
GOOD FT by SIRMANS III,CALVIN 08:07 75-79 H 4
GOOD FT by SIRMANS III,CALVIN 08:07 76-79 H 3

08:07 SUB OUT by JACKSON,TYLER
08:07 SUB IN by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

SUB OUT by SIRMANS III,CALVIN 08:07
SUB IN by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 08:07

07:48 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,MJ
STEAL  by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 07:48
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAKE(in the paint) 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN
07:17 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by MACGREGOR,DANIEL --
07:03 FOUL  by COOPER,JALEN
07:03 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAYDEN
07:03 SUB IN by BALL,AUSTIN

GOOD FT by DOYLE,ALEX 07:03 77-79 H 2
MISS FT by DOYLE,ALEX 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
06:46 77-81 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

-- ASSIST  by BALL,AUSTIN
06:24 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,MJ

GOOD FT by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 06:24 78-81 H 3
GOOD FT by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 06:24 79-81 H 2

06:00 MISS 3PTR by BALL,AUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by MACGREGOR,DANIEL --



MISS LAYUP by KUHL,COLLIN(in the paint) 05:45
05:45 BLOCK  by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN
05:23 MISS LAYUP by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
FOUL  by KUHL,COLLIN 05:23

05:23 79-82 H 3 GOOD FT by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
05:23 SUB OUT by COOPER,JALEN
05:23 SUB IN by HOLT,JACKSON

SUB OUT by KUHL,COLLIN 05:23
SUB IN by SHERIDAN,FINLEY 05:23

05:23 79-83 H 4 GOOD FT by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
GOOD JUMPER by MACGREGOR,DANIEL(in the paint) 05:10 81-83 H 2

04:46 81-85 H 4 GOOD DUNK by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,MJ

MISS 3PTR by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 04:16
REBOUND OFF by SHERIDAN,FINLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by DOYLE,ALEX 04:10 84-85 H 1
ASSIST  by COPELAND,ETHAN --

03:38 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MJ
-- REBOUND OFF by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:35
03:35 SUB OUT by BALL,AUSTIN
03:35 SUB IN by COOPER,JALEN
03:19 84-88 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MJ

-- ASSIST  by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
GOOD JUMPER by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 02:53 86-88 H 2
FOUL  by COPELAND,ETHAN 02:21

02:21 86-89 H 3 GOOD FT by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
02:21 86-90 H 4 GOOD FT by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN

SUB OUT by SHERIDAN,FINLEY 02:21
SUB IN by KUHL,COLLIN 02:21

02:21 86-91 H 5 GOOD FT by CRANFORD, JR.,JUAN
MISS JUMPER by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS
01:34 86-94 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MJ

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:25
MISS 3PTR by COPELAND,ETHAN 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KUHL,COLLIN 01:12
SUB IN by SHERIDAN,FINLEY 01:12
SUB OUT by COPELAND,ETHAN 01:12
SUB IN by SIRMANS III,CALVIN 01:12
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAKE 01:04
SUB OUT by SIRMANS III,CALVIN 01:04
SUB OUT by SHERIDAN,FINLEY 01:04
SUB IN by COPELAND,ETHAN 01:04
SUB IN by KUHL,COLLIN 01:04

01:04 86-95 H 9 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MJ
01:04 86-96 H 10 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MJ

TURNOVER  by MACGREGOR,DANIEL 00:55
FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAKE 00:53

00:53 86-97 H 11 GOOD FT by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS(fastbreak)
00:53 86-98 H 12 GOOD FT by MYRICK,MONTAVIOUS(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by MACGREGOR,DANIEL(in the paint) 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN

FOUL  by COPELAND,ETHAN 00:40
00:40 86-99 H 13 GOOD FT by HOLT,JACKSON(fastbreak)

00:40
86-
100 H 14 GOOD FT by HOLT,JACKSON(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by DOYLE,ALEX 00:31
REBOUND OFF by KUHL,COLLIN --



GOOD TIPIN by KUHL,COLLIN(in the paint) 00:27
88-
100 H 12


